

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Text

File #: SR 18-0453, Version: 1

Resolution approving Amendment 8 to the contract between the County of Nevada and Porter Scott, A Professional Corporation for legal services (BFS15295 and Res. 14-338), increasing the maximum amount by \$150,000, for a maximum contract price of \$515,000, extending the term of the contract to June 30, 2021, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Amendment.